03-05-2004

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Doc. 893.014
Tab settings ⇔⇔	Atty. Doc. 893.014
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Zbigniew Kulig and Piotr Rulka  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Graff Faucets Internal Address:  c/o Meridian International Group  700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 7
X Assignment	Street Address: 4703 W. Electric Ave.
Execution Date: February 11, 2004 and February 16, 2004	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53219 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ne execution date of the application is: February 26, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No $29200363$
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Timothy E. Newholm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C.  Internal Address:	X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030	Deposit account number:  50-1170
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document.  Timothy E. Newholm  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet	February 26, 2004 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/02/2004 WABRHAM1 00000064 29200363

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

{00054751.DOC /} Attorney Docket No. 893.014 (Bollero)

> PATENT REEL: 015025 FRAME: 0928

## **ASSIGNMENT** (Multiple Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Zbigniew Kulig and Piotr Rulka, have made a certain new and useful invention for which we are

about to make application for Letters Pater States Patent Office as Serial No.		pplication may be identified in the United and entitled:
	FAUCET	February 11, 2004 and
		(Executed: February 16, 2004)
WHEREAS, Graff Faucets, a corporation Wisconsin and having its principal place interest in and to said invention, said applications.	of business in Milwaukee, Wisc	consin, is desirous of acquiring the entire
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in considera paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof at presents do hereby sell, assign, and set of successors and assigns, the entire right, to application, for Letters Patent heretofore and based in whole or in part on said invention hereafter granted by the United States or inventions and discoveries, said assignment also including the right to sue and recover recover for any and all infringements of so Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agree.	are hereby acknowledged, we have ever unto the said <b>Graff Faucets</b> , itle and interest in and to any and and hereafter filed in the United States ons and discoveries, and in and to any other country and which ment including the right to file and piter for any and all such applications and patents; and request the Com-	e sold, assigned, and set over and by these s, and said assignee's legal representative, and all applications including the aforesaid attes or any other country and which may be so any and all Letters Patent heretofore or may be based in whole or in part on said prosecute any and all such applications and ans and also including the right to sue and parmissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm this instrument any further identification w United States Patent Office for recordation	hich may be necessary or desirable	
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do he that neither we nor any of our said heirs, leg any act in conflict herewith and that we or and execute such papers, without expense inventions and discoveries for the benefit of and effect the text and interest of this assign	gal representatives or assigns have our said heirs, legal representative to ourselves, as may be necessary f said assignee, its successors or as	e or will execute any instrument or perform es and assigns will at all times do such acts y or desirable in order to fully protect said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereum	nto set my hands and affixed our se	eal(s).
Date: 2/16/04  STATE OF) ssCOUNTY )	Zbigniew K	(SEAL)
On this day of	gniew Kulig, who is personally kument, and he acknowledged that	t he signed, sealed and delivered the said
	Notary Public, State o My Commission:	of(SEAL)
{00040859.DOC /} [s	signatures continue – if applicable	

PATENT REEL: 015025 FRAME: 0929

Date: 2/11	104	x Pite Do	(SEAL)
CTLA TEL OF		Piotr Rulka	
STATE OF			
	) ss.		
	COUNTY )		
On this	day of	, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said cou	inty, appeared
		who is personally known to me to be the same personand he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same	
his free and vo	pluntary act for the uses an	nd purposes therein set forth.	
			(SEAL)
		Notary Public, State of	
		My Commission:	

{00040859.DOC/}

**RECORDED: 02/26/2004** 

[signatures continue - if applicable]

PATENT REEL: 015025 FRAME: 0930